

DMT GmbH & Co. KG · P.O. Box 13 01 01 · 45291 Essen Germany

Press Release

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Corporate Communications

Date

Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Our / Your Reference PR-20180619

Contact Dagmar Jilleck Dagmar.Jilleck@dmt-group.com Direct Dial Tel +49 201 172-1544 Fax +49 201 172-1700

Page 2018-06-19 1/2

DMT expands into the Middle East

New company founded in Bahrain

Essen, Germany, 19.06.2018. With the establishment of DMT Middle East W.L.L. on 10 June 2018, DMT expands into the Middle East. The aim is to tap additional market potential in the Gulf region.

"With the establishment of the company, we want to meet the constantly increasing demand for our services from the region," explains DMT Managing Director Jens-Peter Lux. "In addition, the foundation is an important milestone in our internationalization strategy. We have been successfully active in the region from other DMT group locations for many years, but the establishment of DMT Middle East will enable us to serve our customers better and faster with immediate effect".

The new company will manage the DMT group's business activities in the region and build up its own capacities. The focus of the new business development will initially be on major infrastructure projects, for example in the areas of metro and railway expansion, airport expansion, water supply and disposal, power and supply lines as well as projects for large private and public construction projects.

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany

Tel +49 201 172-01 Fax +49 201 172-1462 info@dmt-group.com

Registration court: Amtsgericht Essen, reg. no. HRA 9091 Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Jürgen Himmelsbach

www.dmt-group.com

TÜV NORD GROUP

Managing Company: DMT Verwaltungsgesellschaft mbH, Essen Amtsgericht Essen HRB 20420

Represented by its managing directors : Prof. Dr. Eiko Räkers (Chairman) Dr. Maik Tiedemann, Ulrich Pröpper Jens-Peter Lux





Our / Your Reference PR-20180619

Date 2018-06-19

Page 2/2

"In addition to DMT Middle East, TÜV Middle East has long been established in the region and in the service areas of certification and testing within TÜV NORD GROUP. This will support and accelerate our market access in engineering and consulting," says Jens-Peter Lux. "TÜV Middle East is also a partner in the new DMT branch, which is managed by Murat Akkus, a very experienced engineer and consultant.

(1,553 characters, including spaces)

Contact and further information:

DMT GmbH & Co. KG Am Technologiepark 1 45307 Essen, Germany www.dmt-group.com

Murat Akkus Tel +971 4 345 6431 murat.akkus@dmt-group.com

About the DMT group

DMT is a group of engineering and consulting firms with over 30 offices around the world and ca. 1,000 employees, providing interdisciplinary services in the markets Oil & Gas, Mining, Civil Engineering & Infrastructure and Plant Engineering. Its extensive service portfolio offers exploration, engineering, consulting and geotechnical solutions that are innovative and tailored specifically to the clients' needs. DMT's product range includes a line of diverse industrial measuring systems and specifically developed industrial test products. DMT is a member of TÜV NORD GROUP.